Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
LeMaitre Vascular, Inc.	Name: Endomed, Inc.					
	Internal Address:					
Execution Date(s) <u>February 9, 2005</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance :	Street Address: 10220 South 51st Street, Suite 1					
Assignment Merger	City: PHOENIX					
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: ARIZONA					
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 85044					
Other_Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/644,640; 10/865,488; 10/971,783 Additional numbers at	5,123,917; 6,098,630; 6,183,481; 6,187,054; 6,402,779; 6,443,981; 6,605,119 tached? Yes No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name:Maura H. Swan, Esg.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 400.00					
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
Goulston & Storrs	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 400 Atlantic Avenue						
	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Boston	8. Payment Information					
State: MAZip: 02110	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>4358</u> Expiration Date <u>08/06</u>					
Phone Number: 617-574-3580	b. Deposit Account Number					
Fax Number: 617-574-7807						
Email Address: mswan@goulstonstors.com	Authorized User Name					
9. Signature: Maury H-Sm	February 15, 2005					
Signature	Date					
Maura H. Swan, Esq Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

į

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 29, 2004 (the "<u>Patent and Trademark Security Agreement</u>") recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>PTO</u>") on December 29, 2004 and at Reel 015509, Frame 0082, Endomed, Inc., an Arizona corporation (the "<u>Assignor</u>") assigned to and granted to LeMaitre Vascular, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>"), as lender, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the patents and applications therefore listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the PTO for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the patents and applications subject to the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, including, without limitation, the patents and applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the patents and applications subject to the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, including, without limitation, the patents and applications listed on <u>Schedule</u> <u>A</u> hereto;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of February $\underline{4}$, 2005.

LeMaitre Vascular, Inc., as Lender

PATENT REEL: 015711 FRAME: 0737

-

Т

İ

SCHEDULE A <u>PATENTS</u>

Patent	Patent No.	Country	Registration Date
Expandable intraluminal vascular graft	5,123,917	U.S.A.	June 23, 1992
Multiple diameter expandable graft for blood vessel and method for deploying the same	6,098,630	U.S.A.	August 8, 2000
Delivery system for self- expanding stents and grafts	6,183,481	U.S.A.	February 6, 2001
Method of making large diameter vascular prosteheses and a vascular prosthesis made by said method	6,187,054	U.S.A.	February 13, 2001
Balloon-assisted intraluminal stent graft	6,402,779	U.S.A.	June 11, 2002
Expandable vascular prosthesis	6,443,981	U.S.A.	September 3, 2002
Method of making large diameter vascular prostheses and a vascular prosthesis made by said method	6,605,119	U.S.A.	August 12, 2003

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent	Patent Application	Country	Published/Filed Date
Method of Manufacturing Custom Intravascular Devices	<u>No.</u> 09/644640	U.S.A.	August 23, 2000
Bifurcated Stent Graft and Apparatus for Making Same	10/865,488	U.S.A.	June 8, 2004
Catheter for Release of Stent Graft	10/971,783	U.S.A.	October 22, 2004

GSDOCS-1453528-1 2/8/2005 8:40 PM

RECORDED: 02/15/2005

PATENT REEL: 015711 FRAME: 0738